Category

Bulb

Bulb

Fern

Fern

Fern

Fern

Grass

Grass

Grass

Sue Ryder Grief Kind Garden plant list R’\THER?_\IE

RHS Chelsea Flower Show 202k

Plant

Allium 'Hair'

Allium schubertii

Blechum spicant

Polystichum setiferum 'Plumosom Densum'

Polystichum setiferum 'Herrenhausen'

Polystichum tsussimense

Deschampsia cespitosa 'Palava’

Melica uniflora 'Alba’

Sesleria heufleriana

Aspect: sun (s),
part shade (ps),
shade (sd)

s, ps

sd

ps,sd

ps,sd

s, ps, sd

s,ps

Height
(mm)

600

600

500

400

1000

500

1200

600

450

HOILAND

Because no one
g‘pw should face death
or grief alone

GARDEN DESIGN

Spread
(mm)

100

300

450

300

1000

500

1500

600

450

Description Photo

An unusual allium which has purple red bulbils that sprout green wispy “hairs”

One of the largest-headed ornamental alliums. Each individual flower opening at different
height producing a firework-like effect with umbels of 50 or more star-shaped, pinky-purple
flowers on stems of differing lengths produce a starburst effect

Over time, the feathery, dark green fronds of this handsome, evergreen 'hard fern' spread
semi-horizontally to form an attractive, rosette-like shape. The fern provides all-year interest &
for shady areas of the garden

An elegant little form of soft shield fern bearing densely-packed, lacey evergreen fronds

Herrenhausen is a semi-evergreen fern. The new foliage uncurls in spring to show long,
intricately-divided fronds up to 1m in height

A reliable fern with glossy, upright, darkly veined fronds and a delicate spine-pointed tip for
shadier spots and underplanting

Forming evergreen tussocks of stiff, mid-green leaves, which are topped by open, arching
sprays of silvery-purple spikelets throughout the summer. This marvellous grass will flourish
in sun or light shade in reliably moist soils

A quietly attractive grass for shade, including dry shade. Of interest all season, with buds that
look like tiny grains of rice creating a dainty effect

A densely tufted, evergreen grass, with an upright habit and narrow, bright green leaves in
spring, becoming blue-green with silvery undersides in summer. Flowers are produced early
in spring, with slender stems bearing dark purple spikelets opening to small white flowers



Grass

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Stipa lessingiana

Acanthus mollis 'Rue Ledan'

Alchemilla erythropoda

Alchemilla sericata ' Gold Strike'

Aqueilegia vulgaris 'Green Apples'

Aquilegia chrysantha 'Yellow Queen'

Astrantia major 'Sparkling Stars Red'

Astrantia major 'Sparkling Stars White'

Brunnera macrophylla 'Sea Heart'

Cephalaria gigantea

Digitalis lutea

s-ps

s-light s

s-ps

s-ps

s-ps

s-ps

ps

s-ps

ps

600

1300

250

300

900

900

400

400

400

1800

600

300

900

300

500

400

450

400

400

450

600

450

Wonderful, wispy, pale yellow-green leaves topped with fluffy plumes of silver-green flowers, &
maturing to blonde-buff. This versatile semi-evergreen grass is ideal for a sunny gravel
garden, large container or new perennial border

A rare form of acanthus with pure white flowers on silvery-green spires. Extremely elegant,
bright and ghostly and invaluable for thriving in a north facing border

Forming neat, compact clumps of bluish-green leaves, which have notched edges and may |
take on a red flush when grown in full sun. The yellow-green flowers appear in small clusters
from late spring and take on russet tones as they age

Also known Lady's Mantle. Has bright greenish-yellow veil like flower umbels and velvety
scalloped foliage

A short-lived perennial growing up to 90cm with divided, dark green leaves. Pompom-like
flowers, with narrow, pale green petals ageing to white, appear in late spring and early
summer

Bright lemon yellow, upward-facing flowers with long spurs that flare out behind appear in
early summer, and top clumps of ferny bluish-green foliage

An exceptional perennial, it has delicate, star-shaped, crisp-crimson blooms

Bewitching bloom comprised of gleaming white bracts and dotted with a dome of little silvery
flowers

e
Ry %
Has bright green veining through frosted silver heart-shaped leaves, which are creamier when () ‘ v :
young, delicate sprays of 5-petaled, blue flowers. A mutation of Brunnera 'Silver Lace' <M e

Strong branched stems carry primrose-coloured scabious flowers with greenish centres,
intermittently all summer

A vigorous plant, sending up tall spikes set with delicate narrow yellow flowers. A small
yellow foxglove



Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Epimedium grandiflora 'Lilafee'

Erigeron karvinskianus 'Lavender Lady

Geranium 'Azure Rush'

Geranium 'Eureka Blue'

Geum 'Mai Tai'

Gillenia trifoliata

Lamium orvala

Lamium maculatum 'Pink Pewter'

Lysimachia atropurpurea 'Beaujolais'

Molopospermum peloponnesiacum

Nepeta racemosa 'Amelia’

ps

s, ps

ps

s, ps

sd, ps

s-ps

s-ps

250

300

450

500

450

900

600

200

600

1500

600

300

1000

600

600

400

500

300

600

500

900

600

Has narrow, oval leaves, softly bronzed when young. From dark purple buds open long sprays Sg
of light purple flowers fading to white-tipped spurs.

A cultivar of the much loved Mexican Fleabane with slightly larger, lavender coloured flowers

Geranium 'Azure Rush' is a beautiful hardy geranium cultivar with pretty large, lavender blue
saucer-like flowers with white centres held above divided mid-green leaves

Large true blue flowers on a well behaved, clump forming plant

Geum 'Mai Tai' has branching, red-green stems on which pink-flushed, apricot flowers
appear from late spring to summer

A charming perennial that bears masses of delicate, star-shaped white flowers in midsummer

Handsome stems carry pairs of dark, pointed, strongly-veined leaves. Beneath each pair is a
whorl of rich strawberry-pink lipped flowers.

Lamium maculatum 'Pink Pewter' is a tough and resilient hardy perennial, thriving in shade on
almost any soil. This vigorous dead nettle will form a carpet of sparkling silver foliage with
deep green margins. and clusters of salmon pink flowers

Crimson flower spikes, which look like tiny pineapples when they first emerge, above silvery- Fa
green foliage

A clump-forming perennial to 1.5m high, with strongly scented, slightly glossy, finely divided
fern-like leaves. Small pale yellow flowers are borne in domed clusters on strong upright
stems in late spring and early summer

Perennial with silver-green leaves and spikes of soft pink flowers



Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Nepeta x faassenii 'Purrsian Blue'

Nepeta grandiflora 'Summer Magic'

Salvia microphylla 'Delice Aquamarine'

Salvia microphylla 'Delice Gold and Wine'

Salvia x jamensis 'Nachtvlinder'

Sanguisorba tenufolia 'Alba’

Sanguisorba officinalis 'Lum’

Sarcococca hookeriana 'Purple Gem

Saruma henryi

Syringa 'Bloomerang Tiny Purple'

Tellima grandiflora

s-ps

S

s, ps

s, ps

sd, ps

ps-sd

S, ps

450

400

1000

1000

1000

2500

800

700

500

400

800

750

400

1000

500

1000

1000

400

500

1000

300

300

A compact herbaceous perennial forming a dense, rounded clump of foliage, with clustered
periwinkle blue flowers

A compact catmint which holds its shape better than most. The aromatic, grey-foliage offers
the perfect backdrop for its larger than average, nectar-rich flowers

A hardy, bushy shrub with dark green, oval leaves and delicate pale sky blue flowers with
yellow spots on the petal edges

A hardy, bushy shrub with dark green, oval leaves and delicate dark pink and cream flowers

Nachtvlinder is a bushy plant, about 75cm tall, evergreen with aromatic, small, toothed mid-
green leaves and dark maroon-purple flowers

Mounds of finely divided light green foliage and spikes of small catkin like white flowers
during summer

A nice upright form, flowering from late spring onwards, small dark red-maroon flowers,
which lighten with age

Bushy, rounded dwarf shrub with deep purple-red stems bearing glossy dark green foliage.
During the winter months, buds open to vanilla-scented spidery cream flowers, followed by
black berries in late summer.

A herbaceous perennial with branched, upright stems bearing pale green, heart-shaped
leaves. The whole plant is softly hairy, giving it a silvery appearance especially in spring.
Yellow, three-petalled flowers are produced at the branch tips intermittently from spring to
summer

Common name Lilac. Highly fragrant panicles of deep purple-pink blooms will appear above
the mid-green, ovate leaves

Large, attractively veined, rich green leaves. Similar to heuchera it stays low, with flower
stalks rising well above




Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Perennial

Rose

Rose

Shrub

Shrub

Shrub

Shrub

Tree

Thalictrum 'Black Stockings'

Tiarella 'Running Tiger'

Valeriana officinalis

Zizia aurea

Rosa 'Mutalblis'

Rosa 'Roald Dahl'

Calycanthus 'Venus'

Euonymus alatus

Mahonia eurybracteata 'Sweet Winter'

Paeonia 'Canary Brilliants'

Acer ginnala

ps, sd

s, ps

ps

sd

s, ps

ps, sd

s-ps

S, ps

1200

150

1450

1000

2000

900

1500

2000

1200

1100

7000

900

400

450

500

2000

1100

1300

2000

1200

1300

6000

A tall, herbaceous perennial with lacy foliage and upright, near-black stems to 2m bearing
generous sprays of fluffy, bright purplish-pink flowers

White star-like flower spikes in late spring over attractive mounds of pale green foliage with
maroon overlay

A clump-foming herbaceous perennial. In summer the fleshy stems are topped with rounded
clusters of small pink or white flowers.

An herbaceous perennial to 80cm tall, with upright, branching stems and toothed, glossy,
pinnate leaves. In late spring and early summer it produces flattened umbels of bright yellow A 7
flowers; these are followed by purplish seed heads

A very unusual rose. Continuously producing single, scented flowers of honey-yellow to
orange, ageing to cerise red

Rosa 'Roald Dahl' has soft orange-red buds that open to medium-sized, cupped rosettes of
perfect apricot colouring. They are extremely robust and have a lovely fruity tea scent

A deciduous, multi-stemmed shrub with glossy green leaves, up to 15cm long, that turn
yellow-brown in autumn. From late spring into summer 'Venus' bears large, scented,
magnolia-like, creamy-white flowers with yellow and purple central markings

A large, spreading, deciduous shrub, the branchlets often developing conspicuous corky
wings. Leaves oval, turning rosy-crimson in autumn. Flowers small, greenish, followed by
purplish-red fruits splitting to reveal orange seeds

An upright, usually unbranched, evergreen, compact shrub to 1.2m tall. The dark green

pinnate leaves have widely spaced, linear to narrowly lanced-shaped, gently serrated, but )
spine-free leaflets. The racemes of lightly fragrant, yellow flowers are produced from autumn &
to winter, followed by blue-black berries ‘

Unusual, rare and highly collectable; intersectional peonies flower for much longer than other
types of peonies. Gorgeous semi-double flowers opening pale lemon/cream and turning
bright yellow with a splash of coral

Acer ginnala is a small, slow growing tree that grows to 7-10m in maturity. It flourishes in full
sun or light shade, can withstand most soil types and has the added advantages of being wind
and drought resistant



Black Alder. Pale white flowers appear in clusters along the stems in late spring. Suited to

Tree Rhamnus frangula 'Asplenifolia’ s, ps 4000 3000 hedging

A spreading, deciduous tree eventually reaching 25m in height, with broadly-ovate bright

Tree Tilia henryana 5, ps 20000+ 2000 green leaves to 13cm long, sof'tly downy on bolth surfaces' and edged with bristle-like teeth.
The leaves often emerge red-tinged, then turning yellow in autumn. Clusters of fragrant,
creamy-white flowers are borne in late summer and early autumn




