Sue Ryder Grief Kind Garden plant list RHS Chelsea Flower Show 2024





Category	Plant	Aspect: sun (s), part shade (ps), shade (sd)	Height (mm)	Spread (mm)	Description	Photo
Bulb	Allium 'Hair'	s, ps	600	100	An unusual allium which has purple red bulbils that sprout green wispy "hairs"	
Bulb	Allium schubertii	s	600	300	One of the largest-headed ornamental alliums. Each individual flower opening at different height producing a firework-like effect with umbels of 50 or more star-shaped, pinky-purple flowers on stems of differing lengths produce a starburst effect	
Fern	Blechum spicant	sd	500	450	Over time, the feathery, dark green fronds of this handsome, evergreen 'hard fern' spread semi-horizontally to form an attractive, rosette-like shape. The fern provides all-year interest for shady areas of the garden	
Fern	Polystichum setiferum 'Plumosom Densum'	ps,sd	400	300	An elegant little form of soft shield fern bearing densely-packed, lacey evergreen fronds	
Fern	Polystichum setiferum 'Herrenhausen'	ps,sd	1000	1000	Herrenhausen is a semi-evergreen fern. The new foliage uncurls in spring to show long, intricately-divided fronds up to $1m$ in height	
Fern	Polystichum tsussimense	s, ps, sd	500	500	A reliable fern with glossy, upright, darkly veined fronds and a delicate spine-pointed tip for shadier spots and underplanting	
Grass	Deschampsia cespitosa 'Palava'	s,ps	1200	1500	Forming evergreen tussocks of stiff, mid-green leaves, which are topped by open, arching sprays of silvery-purple spikelets throughout the summer. This marvellous grass will flourish in sun or light shade in reliably moist soils	
Grass	Melica uniflora 'Alba'	s-ps	600	600	A quietly attractive grass for shade, including dry shade. Of interest all season, with buds that look like tiny grains of rice creating a dainty effect	
Grass	Sesleria heufleriana	s	450	450	A densely tufted, evergreen grass, with an upright habit and narrow, bright green leaves in spring, becoming blue-green with silvery undersides in summer. Flowers are produced early in spring, with slender stems bearing dark purple spikelets opening to small white flowers	

Grass	Stipa lessingiana	s	600	300	Wonderful, wispy, pale yellow-green leaves topped with fluffy plumes of silver-green flowers, maturing to blonde-buff. This versatile semi-evergreen grass is ideal for a sunny gravel garden, large container or new perennial border
Perennial	Acanthus mollis 'Rue Ledan'	s-ps	1300	900	A rare form of acanthus with pure white flowers on silvery-green spires. Extremely elegant, bright and ghostly and invaluable for thriving in a north facing border
Perennial	Alchemilla erythropoda	s-light s	250	300	Forming neat, compact clumps of bluish-green leaves, which have notched edges and may take on a red flush when grown in full sun. The yellow-green flowers appear in small clusters from late spring and take on russet tones as they age
Perennial	Alchemilla sericata ' Gold Strike'	s-ps	300	500	Also known Lady's Mantle. Has bright greenish-yellow veil like flower umbels and velvety scalloped foliage
Perennial	Aqueilegia vulgaris 'Green Apples'	s	900	400	A short-lived perennial growing up to 90cm with divided, dark green leaves. Pompom-like flowers, with narrow, pale green petals ageing to white, appear in late spring and early summer
Perennial	Aquilegia chrysantha 'Yellow Queen'	s-ps	900	450	Bright lemon yellow, upward-facing flowers with long spurs that flare out behind appear in early summer, and top clumps of ferny bluish-green foliage
Perennial	Astrantia major 'Sparkling Stars Red'	s-ps	400	400	An exceptional perennial, it has delicate, star-shaped, crisp-crimson blooms
Perennial	Astrantia major 'Sparkling Stars White'	s-ps	400	400	Bewitching bloom comprised of gleaming white bracts and dotted with a dome of little silvery flowers
Perennial	Brunnera macrophylla 'Sea Heart'	ps	400	450	Has bright green veining through frosted silver heart-shaped leaves, which are creamier when young, delicate sprays of 5-petaled, blue flowers. A mutation of <i>Brunnera</i> 'Silver Lace'
Perennial	Cephalaria gigantea	s-ps	1800	600	Strong branched stems carry primrose-coloured scabious flowers with greenish centres, intermittently all summer
Perennial	Digitalis lutea	ps	600	450	A vigorous plant, sending up tall spikes set with delicate narrow yellow flowers. A small yellow foxglove

Perennial	Epimedium grandiflora 'Lilafee'	ps	250	300	Has narrow, oval leaves, softly bronzed when young. From dark purple buds open long sprays of light purple flowers fading to white-tipped spurs.
Perennial	Erigeron karvinskianus 'Lavender Lady'	s	300	1000	A cultivar of the much loved Mexican Fleabane with slightly larger, lavender coloured flowers
Perennial	Geranium 'Azure Rush'	s-ps	450	600	Geranium 'Azure Rush' is a beautiful hardy geranium cultivar with pretty large, lavender blue saucer-like flowers with white centres held above divided mid-green leaves
Perennial	Geranium 'Eureka Blue'	s, ps	500	600	Large true blue flowers on a well behaved, clump forming plant
Perennial	<i>Geum</i> 'Mai Tai'	S	450	400	Geum 'Mai Tai' has branching, red-green stems on which pink-flushed, apricot flowers appear from late spring to summer
Perennial	Gillenia trifoliata	ps	900	500	A charming perennial that bears masses of delicate, star-shaped white flowers in midsummer
Perennial	Lamium orvala	s, ps	600	300	Handsome stems carry pairs of dark, pointed, strongly-veined leaves. Beneath each pair is a whorl of rich strawberry-pink lipped flowers.
Perennial	Lamium maculatum 'Pink Pewter'	sd, ps	200	600	Lamium maculatum 'Pink Pewter' is a tough and resilient hardy perennial, thriving in shade on almost any soil. This vigorous dead nettle will form a carpet of sparkling silver foliage with deep green margins. and clusters of salmon pink flowers
Perennial	Lysimachia atropurpurea 'Beaujolais'	s-ps	600	500	Crimson flower spikes, which look like tiny pineapples when they first emerge, above silvery-green foliage
Perennial	Molopospermum peloponnesiacum	s-ps	1500	900	A clump-forming perennial to 1.5m high, with strongly scented, slightly glossy, finely divided fern-like leaves. Small pale yellow flowers are borne in domed clusters on strong upright stems in late spring and early summer
Perennial	Nepeta racemosa 'Amelia'	S	600	600	Perennial with silver-green leaves and spikes of soft pink flowers

Perennial	Nepeta x faassenii 'Purrsian Blue'	s	450	750	A compact herbaceous perennial forming a dense, rounded clump of foliage, with clustered periwinkle blue flowers
Perennial	Nepeta grandiflora 'Summer Magic'	s-ps	400	400	A compact catmint which holds its shape better than most. The aromatic, grey-foliage offers the perfect backdrop for its larger than average, nectar-rich flowers
Perennial	Salvia microphylla 'Delice Aquamarine'	s	1000	1000	A hardy, bushy shrub with dark green, oval leaves and delicate pale sky blue flowers with yellow spots on the petal edges
Perennial	Salvia microphylla 'Delice Gold and Wine'	s	1000	500	A hardy, bushy shrub with dark green, oval leaves and delicate dark pink and cream flowers
Perennial	Salvia x jamensis 'Nachtvlinder'	s	1000	1000	Nachtvlinder is a bushy plant, about 75cm tall, evergreen with aromatic, small, toothed mid- green leaves and dark maroon-purple flowers
Perennial	Sanguisorba tenufolia 'Alba'	s, ps	2500	1000	Mounds of finely divided light green foliage and spikes of small catkin like white flowers during summer
Perennial	Sanguisorba officinalis 'Lum'	s, ps	800	400	A nice upright form, flowering from late spring onwards, small dark red-maroon flowers, which lighten with age
Perennial	Sarcococca hookeriana 'Purple Gem'	sd, ps	700	500	Bushy, rounded dwarf shrub with deep purple-red stems bearing glossy dark green foliage. During the winter months, buds open to vanilla-scented spidery cream flowers, followed by black berries in late summer.
Perennial	Saruma henryi	ps-sd	500	1000	A herbaceous perennial with branched, upright stems bearing pale green, heart-shaped leaves. The whole plant is softly hairy, giving it a silvery appearance especially in spring. Yellow, three-petalled flowers are produced at the branch tips intermittently from spring to summer
Perennial	Syringa 'Bloomerang Tiny Purple'	s	400	300	Common name Lilac. Highly fragrant panicles of deep purple-pink blooms will appear above the mid-green, ovate leaves
Perennial	Tellima grandiflora	s, ps	800	300	Large, attractively veined, rich green leaves. Similar to heuchera it stays low, with flower stalks rising well above

Perennial	Thalictrum 'Black Stockings'	s-ps	1200	900	A tall, herbaceous perennial with lacy foliage and upright, near-black stems to 2m bearing generous sprays of fluffy, bright purplish-pink flowers
Perennial	Tiarella 'Running Tiger'	ps, sd	150	400	White star-like flower spikes in late spring over attractive mounds of pale green foliage with maroon overlay
Perennial	Valeriana officinalis	S	1450	450	A clump-foming herbaceous perennial. In summer the fleshy stems are topped with rounded clusters of small pink or white flowers.
Perennial	Zizia aurea	s, ps	1000	500	An herbaceous perennial to 80cm tall, with upright, branching stems and toothed, glossy, pinnate leaves. In late spring and early summer it produces flattened umbels of bright yellow flowers; these are followed by purplish seed heads
Rose	Rosa 'Mutalblis'	S	2000	2000	A very unusual rose. Continuously producing single, scented flowers of honey-yellow to orange, ageing to cerise red
Rose	Rosa 'Roald Dahl'	ps	900	1100	Rosa 'Roald Dahl' has soft orange-red buds that open to medium-sized, cupped rosettes of perfect apricot colouring. They are extremely robust and have a lovely fruity tea scent
Shrub	Calycanthus 'Venus'	sd	1500	1300	A deciduous, multi-stemmed shrub with glossy green leaves, up to 15cm long, that turn yellow-brown in autumn. From late spring into summer 'Venus' bears large, scented, magnolia-like, creamy-white flowers with yellow and purple central markings
Shrub	Euonymus alatus	s, ps	2000	2000	A large, spreading, deciduous shrub, the branchlets often developing conspicuous corky wings. Leaves oval, turning rosy-crimson in autumn. Flowers small, greenish, followed by purplish-red fruits splitting to reveal orange seeds
Shrub	Mahonia eurybracteata 'Sweet Winter'	ps, sd	1200	1200	An upright, usually unbranched, evergreen, compact shrub to 1.2m tall. The dark green pinnate leaves have widely spaced, linear to narrowly lanced-shaped, gently serrated, but spine-free leaflets. The racemes of lightly fragrant, yellow flowers are produced from autumn to winter, followed by blue-black berries
Shrub	Paeonia 'Canary Brilliants'	s-ps	1100	1300	Unusual, rare and highly collectable; intersectional peonies flower for much longer than other types of peonies. Gorgeous semi-double flowers opening pale lemon/cream and turning bright yellow with a splash of coral
Tree	Acer ginnala	s, ps	7000	6000	Acer ginnala is a small, slow growing tree that grows to 7-10m in maturity. It flourishes in full sun or light shade, can withstand most soil types and has the added advantages of being wind and drought resistant

Tree	Rhamnus frangula 'Asplenifolia'	s, ps	4000	3000	Black Alder. Pale white flowers appear in clusters along the stems in late spring. Suited to hedging
Tree	Tilia henryana	s, ps	20000+	8000	A spreading, deciduous tree eventually reaching 25m in height, with broadly-ovate bright green leaves to 13cm long, softly downy on both surfaces and edged with bristle-like teeth. The leaves often emerge red-tinged, then turning yellow in autumn. Clusters of fragrant, creamy-white flowers are borne in late summer and early autumn

